Appendix 7
Laboratory and Surveillance Key Personnel

	Emily Adkins, RN

State Influenza Coordinator
Immunization Program

Division of Epidemiology and Health Planning

Kentucky Department for Public Health
275 East Main Street, HS2E-B

Frankfort, KY 40621

Phone: (502) 564-4478 x3516

Fax: (502) 564-4760

E-mail: Emily.Adkins@ky.gov
	Robert L. Brawley, MD, MPH, FSHEA

Chief, Infectious Disease Branch 
Division of Epidemiology and Health Planning 
Kentucky Department for Public Health 
275 East Main Street, MS: HS2GW-C 
Frankfort, KY 40621-0001
Phone: (502) 564-7243 x3667
Fax: (502) 564-9626

E-mail: Robert.Brawley@ky.gov


	
	

	Kraig E. Humbaugh, MD, MPH
Director, Division of Epidemiology and Health Planning 
Kentucky Department for Public Health

275 E. Main St., MS: HS2GW-C

Frankfort, KY 40621

Phone: (502) 564 -7243

Fax: (502) 564-9626

E-mail: Kraig.Humbaugh@ky.gov
	Diane Chism, RN
Nurse Consultant
Immunization Program

Division of Epidemiology and Health Planning

Kentucky Department for Public Health
275 East Main Street, HS2E-B

Frankfort, KY 40621
Phone: (502) 564-4478 x3516

Fax: (502) 564-4760

E-mail: Diane.Chism@ky.gov

	
	

	T.J. Sugg, BS, MPH and MS candidate
Epidemiological Response Coordinator
Public Health Preparedness Branch

KY Department for Public Health

275 East Main Street, HS2E-A

Frankfort, KY 40621

Phone: (502) 564-7243 x4378

Fax: (502) 564-4387
E-mail: Tennis.Sugg@ky.gov
	Stephanie Mayfield, MD
Director, Division of Laboratory Services

Kentucky Department for Public Health

100 Sower Blvd, STE 204

Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: 502-564-4446

Fax: 502-564-7019

E-mail: StephanieK.Mayfield@ky.gov



	Sean Benton

Virology Supervisor

Division of Laboratory Services

KY Department for Public Health

100 Sower Blvd, STE 204

Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: 502-564-4446 x4483

Fax: 502-564-7019

E-mail: Sean.Benton@ky.gov
	Karim George

Microbiology Branch Manager
Kentucky Department for Public Health

100 Sower Blvd, STE 204

Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: 502-564-4446

Fax: 502-564-7019

E-mail: Karim.George@ky.gov


	
	

	Robin Cotten

Supervisor, 
Kentucky Department for Public Health

100 Sower Blvd, STE 204

Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: 502-564-4446

Fax: 502-564-7019
E-mail: Robin.Cotten@ky.gov
	Meloney Russell

Assistant Director, Division of Laboratory Services

Kentucky Department for Public Health

100 Sower Blvd, STE 204

Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: 502-564-4446

Fax: 502-564-7019

E-mail: Meloney.Russell@ky.gov


